PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7845544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANDOS BIOPHARMA, INC.	02/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SELLING ENTITIES	
Street Address:	1013 MCBRYDE LANE	
City:	BLACKSBURG	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63104109
Application Number:	17506453
Application Number:	17892463
PCT Number:	US2021055874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6083956759

Email: cangell@dewittllp.com

Correspondent Name: CARLY ANGELL

Address Line 1: 2 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLY ANGELL
SIGNATURE:	/Carly Angell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2023

Total Attachments: 11

source=230314--Assignment--Landos_to_Selling_Entities (5)#page1.tif source=230314--Assignment--Landos_to_Selling_Entities (5)#page2.tif source=230314--Assignment--Landos_to_Selling_Entities (5)#page3.tif

PATENT 507798414 REEL: 062980 FRAME: 0934



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1. Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Landos BioPharma, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby exclusively assigns, throughout the world, to the assignees listed in Schedule A of certain Asset Purchase and Redemption Agreement ("APA") dated as of February 28, 2023, hereto ("Assignees") in the percentages shown, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives:

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all United States and foreign utility and design patents and applications, together with any extensions, re-examinations and reissues of such patents, patents of addition, patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequent filings in any country or jurisdiction claiming priority from those, including but not limited to the inventions disclosed in them and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents or applications that are defined as the Acquired Intellectual Property Rights in that certain Asset Purchase and Redemption Agreement ("APA") dated as of February 28, 2023, by and between Assignor, the Assignees (designated in the APA as the Selling Entities) and Dr. Josep Bassaganya-Riera, as Agent for the Assignees, comprising the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule B-1 of the APA, attached below and incorporated by reference, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for their own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which each of said patent and patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Executed and delivered this 28^{th} day of February 2023.

ASSIGNOR

LANDOS BIOPHARMA, INC.

By: ______

Gregory Oakes

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ACCEPTED:

Dr. Josep Bassaganya-Riera, as Agent for the Assignees

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement]

Executed and delivered this 28^{th} day of February 2023.

ASSIGNOR

LANDOS BIOPHARMA, INC.

By:	
Gregory Oakes	
Title: Chief Executive (Officer

ACCEPTED:

Josep Bassaganya-Riera

Dr. Josep Bassaganya-Riera, as Agent for the Assignees

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement]

SCHEDULE B-1

Schedule B-1-I

	Matter No.	Serist No.	Filing Date
2801	55538.002	62/088.323	2014-10-24
9802	65538.002	62/101,164	2014-10-14
USS1	85538.002	14/562,505	2015-03-19
US02			2016-12-09
9303 9303	55538.005 55538.018	15/374,556	2827-28-27
		15/795,908	
9384	65538,023	15,007,151	2028-06-13
8385	65538,029	16/227,948	2018-12-20
86233	85538,840	16/653,446	2019-18-15
8507	55538,082	15/855,169	2020-05-04
U268	65538,129	17/075,199	3020-10-20
6020	85538.388	18/085,018	2022-12-20
PCT	85538.803	PCT/UE2015/021417	2015-03-19
AUDI	65538,924	2015337091	2017-05-24
A:362	65538,034	2019201751	2839-02-21
AU833	85538,228	2021201405	2021-03-04
2008	89538.509	11 2017 0084 15 3	2017-94-24
CASI	222,2572	2965472	2837-04-21
ZEKB	62538.015	201580070262.8	2017-06-22
CNGZ	65538,083	202010405608.8	2020-05-14
EFS1	85538.820	19714852.0	2017-85-22
EP01-A1	55538,986	15714352.0	2017-05-22
ERG1-AT	63538.087	15714352.0	3817-05-22
EP\$1-88	85538.688	15714352.0	2017-05-22
EP61-86	85538.089	15714852.0	2017-05-22
EP01-08	69538,090	15714352.0	2017-05-22
EP01-CZ	65538.091	15714357.0	2017-05-22
EPO1-DE	65538.092	15714352.0	2017-05-22
EP01-0%	85538.093	15714352.0	2017-05-22
5901-53	65538,094	15714352.0	2817-05-22
EPQ1-F8	65538,095	15714352.0	2017-05-22
EP01-FR	65538.096	15714352.0	3017-05-22
EPS1-65	85538.097	15714852.0	2017-05-22
EP01-G9	55538.095	15714352.0	2017-05-22
E801-88	65538.099	15714352.0	2027-05-22
EF81-88	85538.100	15714852.0	2017-05-22
EPS1-8E	85538.101	15714852.0	2017-05-22
EP01-65	65538,102	15714352.0	2017-05-22
EP01-FT	65538,193	15714352.0	2887-05-22
EP81-67	65538,204	15714852.0	3927-65-22
EPSI-EU	89533.105	15714352.0	2017-05-22
EP01-19	55538,195	15714352.0	2017-05-22
EPO1-MC	55538.197	15714352.0	2017-05-22
EP01-888	85538,100	15714352.0	2027-05-22
EPSI-MIT	85538,109	15714352.0	2017-05-22
289-1093	55538,110	15714352.0	2017-05-22
EP01-NO	65538.211	15714352.0	3837-05-22
EPOL-PL	85538.112	15714352.0	2017-05-22
£801-87	85538,113	15714352.0	2017-05-22
2521-80	85538,114	15714352.0	2017-95-22
5801-82	65538,115	15714352.0	2017-05-22
epol-se	65538,116	15714352.0	2017-05-22
EP\$21-53	85538.117	15714352.0	2017-05-22
87-1043	65538.118	15714352.0	2017-05-22
52243	55538,119	20178083.0	2020-06-03
E802-DE	65538,342	20178083.0	3022-09-15
EPSZ-GR	85538.343	20172083.0	2022-09-15
RR-5042	55538,344	20178085.0	2022-09-15
2038	65538.028	18100276.5	2838-01-09
ROL	85538.017	252650	2017-06-01
8202	65538.084	275155	2020-06-03
370003	89538.832	201727018202	2017-85-24
8862	65538.061	201928052700	2019-12-13
1901	65538.007	2017-540961	2017-04-24
3862	85538.633	2019-046887	2019-03-14

JP03	65535,131	2020-201503	2620-12-04
rrol	110,85528	10-2017-7014045	2017-05-24
8802	65538.041	10-2019-7027820	2019-09-23
8803	65538.054	10-2020-7019353	2020-07-09
NZOI	65538,013	732213	3017-05-24
88 2 882.8	65538.025	746737	2018-09-25
8001	800.88888	2017-117562	2017-05-22
8002	65538,039	2019-110152	2019-04-05
8003	55538.324	2020133839	2020-10-15
7801	65538,026	2017/09705	2017-06-50

Iradetri/No.	Matter No.	Seriel No.	Filing Date
220i	89538.029	82/592,592	2017-11-30
9301	65538.027	15/193,640	2018-11-18
0502	55558.337	17/524,883	2021-11-12
739	65535,026	PCT/US2018/061588	2018-11-16
A0005	689.8668	2018374767	2025-08-04
8801	65538,078	1120200109835	2020-05-29
0.461	65558.072	3,083,442	2025-05-25
1833	65538.079	\$422-2020	2920-05-28
2883	65538.068	201880083725.2	2020-06-24
EAGY	55535,065	302091325	3020-96-25
EFO1	490,86626	18816385.1	2025-05-15
G501	65538,073	AP 2018 15379	2020-06-25
108H	85538.076	82020017841.1	2025-10-14
es:	65538.086	274989	2020-05-28
172893	65538.589	202027020665	2020-05-19
1981	65538,077	2020-529583	2020-05-29
880i	65538.070	10-2020-7018225	2020-06-24
20%88	65538,080	MX/±/2020/005525	2020-05-28
NE01	179,85525	765168	2025-06-04
5865	65538.074	·202003820	2020-06-25
SZSI	65538.075	HAP2020 0266	2020-06-29

institutin/i	ia. Matter Na.	Seriel No.	Filing Date
PRO3	65538.328	83/108,958	2020-11-03
9391	65538.334	17/517,184	2023-83-63
USBE	85538.349	17/946,236	2022-09-36
PET	65538,335	PCT/US2021/057706	2021-11-02
A901	85538,336	20210105055	2021-11-03

irsdctn/8	io, Matter No.	Serial No.	Siling Date
2089	65535,130	65/115,514	2020-11-19
8503	65538,589	17/528,645	2023-52-27
207	89538.338	P0T/US2023/059670	2021-11-17

insistrijijo.	Watter No.	Seriel No.	Filing Date
PR01	69538.057	82/951,906	2019-12-20
PRO2	65538,120	859,031,938	2020-05-29
1889	65558.155	17/127,119	2025-12-15
U\$02	65532,253	17/391,455	2021-08-02
E02 0	85538.345	17/749,589	2022-05-20
\$67	65538.191	PCT/US2020/066063	2020-12-18
ARGI	85538.238	20710101576	2021-08-53
AUDE	85535,236	AB2020407645	3021-99-30
ASSE	65538.367	2072291680	2022-22-31
8801	65533,239	1120220023871	2022-02-08

CAGI	85538,340	3,135,502	2021-09-28
CNO1	65538,242	202080029722.3	2021-10-19
EA01	65538,243	202192595	2021-10-22
EPO1	85538.244	20842804.5	2021-09-24
6501	65538,245	15800/1	2021-11-17
23388	65938,246	63822046334.3	3032-01-13
3202	\$5538,249	287559	2021-10-19
88832	65538,247	202127043745	2021-09-27
1901	55538,248	2021-569158	2021-11-19
KR01	55538,258	15-2021-7034560	2022-20-26
2000	65538,235	MX/s/2022/001915	2022-02-14
N201	85538,237	780825	2021-09-50
SASI	55538,251	s202196066	2021-19-29
8281	65538,252	IAP 20210505	2321-10-22

irseleto/i	So. Matter No.	Serial No.	Sling Date
2801	55538.132	63/104,109	2020-20-72
8581	65538.331	17/506,453	2021-10-20
8282.	65538,346	17/892,463	2022-08-22
POT	\$5538.333	PCT/US2021/055874	2021-10-20
AR01	55538,552	20210102912	2021-10-21

Schedule B-1-II

Māsk Type	Country	Matter No.	Seriai No.	Filing Date
Wordmark	United States of America	65538.125	90/165,711	Sep 8, 2029
Logs	United States of America	65538.126	90/165,764	Sep 8, 2029
Wordmark	International Sureau (WIPO)	65538.153	A0106141	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	Albanis	69538.194	A0106141	Mar 5, 203
Wordmark	Argentina	65538, 155	3989248	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	Armenia	65538.156	A0106141	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	Australia	65538.157	3178283	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	Azerbaijan	65538.158	A0106141	Mar 5, 203
Wordmark	Belarus	65538,159	1590827	Mar 5, 203
Wordmark	8razii	65538,160		
Wordmark	Canada	65538.161	2106639	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	Chile	65538.162	1397596	Mar 8, 203
Wordmark	China	65538,163	1590327	Mar 5, 203
Wordmark	Czechia	65538, 164	A0106141	Mar 5, 302
Wordmark	European Union	65538.165	A0106141	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	Seorgia	85538.188	A0106141	Mar S, 200
Wordmark	Rong Kong	65538,167	305554666	Mar 8, 200
Wordmark	Iceland	65538,168	A0106141	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	India	65538.169	1590827	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	Israel	85538.170	A0196141	Mar S, 200
Wordmark	Japan	65538.171		
Wordmark	Kazakhstan	65538.172	1590327	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	Republic of Korea	65538.173	1590327	Mar 5, 200
Wordmark	Kyngyzstan	65538.174	1590827	Mar 5, 260
Wordmark	North Macedonia	65538.175	1590327	Mar 5, 200
Wordmark	Mexico	65538.176	1590327	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	Monaco	65538.177	1590327	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	New Zesłand	65538.178	1178499	Mar 5, 260
Wordmark	Norwey	65538.179	1590327	Mar 5, 200
Wordmark	Russian Federation	65538,180	A0106141	Mar 5, 200
Wordmark	Serbia	65538.181	1590327	Mar 5, 201
Wordmark	Switzerland	65538.182	1590327	Mar 5, 200
Wordmark	Taškistan	69538.183	1590327	Mar 5, 261
Wordmark	Turkey	65538, 134	1590327	Mar 5, 200
Wordmark	Turkmenistan	65538,185	1590327	Mar 5, 202
Wordmark	Ukraine	65538.186	1590327	Mar 5, 201
Wordmark	United Kingdom	65538.187	A0106141	Mar 5, 20
Wordmark	Uzbekistan	65538,138	1590827	Mar 5, 200
Logo	International Bureau (WIPO)	65538, 189	A0106147	Mar 5, 202
Logo	Albania	65538.190	1590327	Mar 5, 201
Logo	Argentina	65538.191	3989249	Mar S. 20
Logo	Armenia	65538.192	1590327	Mar 5, 200
Logo	Australia	65538,193	2180112	Mar 5, 202
roga	Azerbañan	85538.194	1590327	Mar 5, 202
Logo	Belanes	65538.195	1592031	Mar S, 200
bogo bogo	Brazil	65938.196	.2.3.320034	WW 3, 20.
Logo Logo	Canada	65538.197	2108510	Mar 5, 202
rogo	Chile	65538.198	1397599	Mar 8, 302
	China	65538.199	A0106147	Mar S, 200
Logo				
Logo	Csechia	65538.200 acces nos	255910	Mar 5, 200
ს ილი :	European Unites	65538,201	A0106147	Mar 5, 200
Logo	Georgia	65538,202	1990827	Mar 5, 200
Logo	Hong Kong	85538.203	395554684	Mar 8, 200
Logo	Iceland	65538.204	1590327	Mar 9, 200
Ligo	India	65538,205	1592031	Mar 5, 200

65538,206

85538.207

65538.208

65538,209

65538.218

65538.211

65538.212

65538.213

65538.214

65538.215

65538.216

65538.217

339556

1590327

1590827

1590327

1590327

1590327

1592931

1179199

1592031

1592031

A0106147

Israel

Japan

Kazakhstan

Kyngyzstan

Mexico

Monaco

Norway Russian Federation

Serbia

New Zealand

Republic of Korea

North Macedonia

Logo Logo

1080

වැනුව වැනුව

Loga Loga

Logo

Cogo

Loga

agoj ogoj

> PATENT REEL: 062980 FRAME: 0945

Mar 5, 2021

Mar 5, 2023

Mar 5, 2021

Mar 5, 2021

Mar 5, 2021

Mar S, 2021

Mar 5, 2021

Logo	Switzerland	65538.218	1590327	Mar 5, 2021
Logo	Tajikistan	65538.219	1590327	Mar 5, 2021
Logo	Turkey	65538.220	1592031	Mar 5, 2021
Logo	Turkmenistan	65538.221	1590327	Mar 5, 2021
Logo	Ukraine	65538.222	1590327	Mar 5, 2021
Logo	United Kingdom	65538.223	A0106147	Mar 5, 2021
Logo	Uzbekistan	65538.224	1590327	Mar 5, 2021

RECORDED: 03/14/2023